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Lot #1. Railway Photographs by the late Derek Stott of Worsley, mostly Steam and of exhibition quality,, Est. £40 - £50
Photographs
SOLD £26

Lot #2. Railway Ephemera and postcards in 4 albums, 1860s to modern, with interest in leaflets, maps, memoranda,, Est. £50 - £70
Books > Transport
SOLD £82

Lot #3. Railway memorabilia including box of Tickets 1940s to 1980s, 1930s LMS (3) and Metropolitan Rly pamphlets,, Est. £50 - £70
Books > Transport
SOLD £88

Lot #4. Castrol Flicker Book of Malcolm Campbell's World Water Speed Record, , Est. £30 - £50
Books > Transport
SOLD £26

Lot #5. Municipal Tramways Association and Municipal Passenger Transport Association, 1913-1962, Est. £40 - £60
Books > Transport
SOLD £24

Lot #6. Bus & Coach plus some Tramway titles comprising histories, reports, some leaflets, 1950s to 2000s, Est. £60 - £80
Books > Transport
SOLD £62

Lot #7. Ian Allan Bus Fleet softbacks including pocket size ABC types (10) from 1950s;, Est. £50 - £70
Books > Transport
SOLD £30

Lot #8. London Transport histories and surveys, all softbacks, 1950s to 1990s, Est. £26 - £36
Books > Transport
SOLD £26

Lot #9. Kent Bus Timetables 1958-1970, comprising East Kent Road Car (7) and Maidstone & District (2), , Est. £40 - £50
Books > Transport
SOLD £24

Lot #10. Timetables, Leaflets, Brochures, all Coach and Bus 1930s to 1990s, mostly 1950s to 1980s;, Est. £80 - £120
Books > Transport
SOLD £135

Lot #11. Midlands and East of England Bus Timetables 1959-1984, mostly 1960s & 1970s, Est. £70 - £100
Books > Transport
SOLD £68

Lot #12. Irish Timetables 1949-1967, comprising Ulster Transport Road & Rail 1949-1951 (8),, Est. £40 - £60
Books > Transport
SOLD £44

Lot #13. Sussex Bus & Coach timetables, mostly 1960s plus few 1970s, mostly Brighton, Eastbourne and Hastings; , Est. £40 - £50
Books > Transport
SOLD £30

Lot #14. Bus & Coach Timetables, chiefly Thames Valley, Aldershot & district, plus Gloucestershire,, Est. £50 - £60
Books > Timetables
SOLD £44

Lot #15. Bus, Coach & Rail Timetables for Hampshire, Isle of Wight and South West of England, 1950s to 1970s, Est. £50 - £60
Books > Timetables
SOLD £44

Lot #16. North West of England Bus Timetables, chiefly Ribble, plus Manchester Corporation and Blackpool, , Est. £50 - £70
Books > Timetables
SOLD £62

Lot #17. Yorkshire Bus & Rail Timetables, chiefly South and East Yorkshire 1960s to early 1980s,, Est. £40 - £50
Books > Timetables
SOLD £32

Lot #18. West Riding of Yorkshire Bus & Rail Timetables 1968-1977, plus 4 related route maps, , Est. £40 - £50
Books > Timetables
SOLD £32

Lot #19. Bus Timetables of Scotland 1960s & 1970s, plus two modern and a 1955 Glasgow Map, Est. £50 - £70
Books > Timetables
SOLD £36

Lot #20. Cumbria Bus Timetables with some North Lancashire services 1964 to 1980s, chiefly Cumberland and Ribble, , Est. £40 - £50
Books > Timetables
SOLD £46

Lot #21. North of England Bus & Rail Timetables 1960s to 1990s, largely 1960s & 1970s,, Est. £40 - £50
Books > Timetables
SOLD £32
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Lot #22. Railway softbacks including some brochures 1960s to 1990s with many on Preserved Railways; , Est. £40 - £50
Books > Transport
SOLD £34

Lot #23. Railway softbacks plus some other transport related, 1960s to 1990s with many on Preserved Railways; , Est. £60 - £80
Books > Transport
SOLD £42

Lot #24. "Handbook of Information of the Flushing Royal Mail Route (Zeeland Steamship Company)", 1924, Est. £40 - £60
Books > Transport
SOLD £20

Lot #25. Aviation books, periodicals, airline brochures & memorabilia in carton, c.1945 to 1970s, , Est. £50 - £60
Books > Transport
SOLD £56

Lot #26. Aviation periodicals including "The Aeroplane Spotter" 1941-1948 (210 issues),, Est. £80 - £120
Books > Transport
SOLD £74

Lot #27. GWR Locomotives and trains, an album of Photographs, largely 6 x 8", mounted on to pages at the corners, Est. £50 - £70
Photographs
SOLD £50

Lot #28. Crosville Bus photographs, especially Chester & North Wales, 147 in all, both coloured & b/w; , Est. £40 - £50
Photographs
SOLD £62

Lot #29. Southdown Bus photographs, Sussex, 1940s to 1970s including printings from earlier negatives, , Est. £60 - £80
Photographs
SOLD £92

Lot #30. Glaisdale-Whitby Bus Service folding pocket timetable, c.1925; Tickets (8) for the Heather Motor Services 1930s , Est. £40 - £60
Ephemera > Tickets
SOLD £40

Lot #31. "Salford Corporation Tramways: Instructions to Female Conductors", Manchester, 1918, Est. £40 - £50
Books > Transport
SOLD £26

Lot #32. Photographs of steam locomotives and trains 1950s & 1960s, largely ex-LNER locos in BR livery, , Est. £40 - £60
Photographs
SOLD £44

Lot #33. London Transport and Green Line Double-Decker buses, a collection of b/w PC size photographs, , Est. £60 - £90
Photographs
SOLD £40

Lot #34. Commercial Vehicles 1970s, a collection of PC size b/w Photographs of lorries, tankers, , Est. £40 - £50
Photographs
SOLD £40

Lot #35. Selection of 1960s & 1970s PC size b/w photos of Airport Buses (42) especially BEA and BOAC, , Est. £50 - £60
Photographs
SOLD £92

Lot #36. Anne Pratt "The Flowering Plants and Ferns of Great Britain", SPCK, 1860s, Est. £250 - £300
Books > Natural History
UNSOLD

Lot #37. W.J. Lucas "British Dragonflies", L. Upcott Gill, 1900, 1st Edition,, Est. £100 - £120
Books > Natural History
UNSOLD

Lot #38. John Henry Leech "British Pyralides, including the Pterophoridae", R.H.Porter, 1886, 1st Edition,, Est. £40 - £50
Books > Natural History
UNSOLD

Lot #39. W.J. Holland "The Butterfly Book: A Popular Guide to a knowledge of the Butterflies of North America" 1905, Est. £40 - £50
Books > Natural History
SOLD £40

Lot #40. Charles Barrett "The Lepidoptera of the British Islands, Vol.I: Rhopalocera" L. Reeve, 1893, 1st Edition,, Est. £100 - £120
Books > Natural History
UNSOLD

Lot #41. "My Turn: The Memoirs of Nancy Reagan", Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1989, signed copy, Est. £30 - £40
Books > History
SOLD £42

Lot #42. Sarah Ferguson, Duchess of York "My Story", 1996, "Travels with Queen Victoria", 1993,, Est. £40 - £50
Books > History
UNSOLD
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Lot #43. Selection of signed books, all in dustjackets, comprising Ludovic Kennedy (2), David Steel, , Est. £20 - £30
Books > History
UNSOLD

Lot #44. Harold ("Mick") Martin DSO: coloured print of "The Dambusters" by Robert Taylor, signed "Mick Martin", Est. £50 - £70
Prints
UNSOLD

Lot #45. Softback books especially Local History and Transport with many 1970s & 1980s publications;, Est. £60 - £80
Books > Local History
SOLD £54

Lot #46. "Smith's Indicator Map of London" Smith & Son, c.1860, linen-backed folding map, hand-coloured, , Est. £30 - £50
Maps
SOLD £56

Lot #47. Box of Newspapers, largely 1940s especially 1945-1946, comprising British (14) and Australian (12), , Est. £30 - £40
Books > History
SOLD £32

Lot #48. Edward R. Harrison "Harrison of Ightham" Oxford University Press, 1928, 1st Edition, original gilt cloth, , Est. £10 - £15
Books > Local History
UNSOLD

Lot #49. The Rolling Stones: a signed early 1960s page, all five autographs including Brian Jones. , Est. £50 - £60
Autographs
SOLD £92

Lot #50. Collection of 1960s autographs mostly in an album but including 1974 Stoke City Christmas Card with Geoff Hurst, , Est. £60 - £80
Autographs
SOLD £96

Lot #51. Coronation Street Photographs, all PC size, 1960s to 1990s, with 40 autographed including Pat Phoenix, , Est. £50 - £60
Books > Performing Arts
SOLD £105

Lot #52. French Film Magazines 1943-1953, all featuring Alan Ladd on front cover,, Est. £40 - £50
Books > Performing Arts
SOLD £20

Lot #53. Laurence Stephen Lowry Drawings of L.S. Lowry, edited Mervyn Levy, , Est. £250 - £350
Books > Art History
SOLD £210

Lot #54. Connoisseur's Choice and Modelling Review, c.1958-62, a collection of 43 issues, , Est. £50 - £60
Books > Glamour
SOLD £60

Lot #55. Promotional poster for the film Evolution autographed by David Duchovny, Orlando Jones,, Est. £15 - £20
Autographs > Cinema
UNSOLD

Lot #56. Selection of signed 10 x 8" colour photos of Actresses and Models, including autographs of Angelina Jolie, , Est. £40 - £50
Autographs > Cinema
SOLD £36

Lot #57. Autographed photos of Actresses and Models, all coloured (bar one), 10 x 8", including Cheryl Cole, , Est. £50 - £70
Autographs > Cinema
SOLD £42

Lot #58. Selection of signed 10 x 8" Photos of Actresses & Models, coloured (11) or b/w, including Samantha Fox,, Est. £40 - £60
Autographs > Cinema
SOLD £46

Lot #59. Selection of autographed 10 x 8" Photos of Female Entertainers including Christina Aguilera,, Est. £40 - £60
Autographs > Cinema
SOLD £40

Lot #60. Signed photos of actresses & models, all nude or topless, mostly 10 x 8", including Angelina Jolie, , Est. £30 - £40
Autographs > Cinema
SOLD £15

Lot #61. Selection of autographs of modern entertainers including Helena Bonham Carter signed flier, , Est. £20 - £30
Autographs > Cinema
SOLD £44

Lot #62. Pop Music 1960s memorabilia including Pop Concert Programmes (7, four Gene Pitney),, Est. £60 - £80
Books > Music
SOLD £64

Lot #63. The Beatles, a selection of 1960s memorabilia including Sam Leach "The Beatles on Broadway", 1964, Est. £40 - £60
Books > Music
SOLD £62
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Lot #64. Richard Strauss (1864-1949): fine ink autograph on old album page; , Est. £80 - £120
Autographs
UNSOLD

Lot #65. Georges Enesco (1881-1955): autograph letter, signed, from Dorohoi, Romania to Berlin,, Est. £70 - £100
Autographs
SOLD £70

Lot #66. Signed b/w Photos of 1960s & 1970s glamour personalities including Julie Christie, Diana Rigg, Jane Fonda,, Est. £40 - £50
Autographs > Cinema
UNSOLD

Lot #67. "Tennyson's Heroes and Heroines", Raphael Tuck, c.1880, illustrated by Marcus Stone & others, Est. £40 - £50
Books > Illustrated 
SOLD £56

Lot #68. Helen Macdonald "H is for Hawk", Jonathan Cape, 2014, Signed First Edition, , Est. £80 - £120
Books > Natural History
SOLD £50

Lot #69. Sydney Musgrove "Shapes on Air" Auckland University Press, 1989, 1st Edn, h/b in d/jkt, 59pp, fine;, Est. £10 - £15
Books > Poetry
UNSOLD

Lot #70. C.E. Heanley "The Granite Hills", Chapman & Hall, 1920, 1st Edn, original printed cloth, spine slightly rolled, , Est. £10 - £15
Books > Literature
UNSOLD

Lot #71. "The Girl's Own Annual" 1881-94, bound volumes comprising 1881/2, 1882/3, 1893, 1894, , Est. £40 - £50
Books > Literature
SOLD £26

Lot #72. World Cup 1966, a collection of autographs on pages of the Russian squad, 32 signatures in all, Est. £40 - £60
Autographs
UNSOLD

Lot #73. Manchester United and Manchester City related newspapers 1955-1968, chiefly United, including Souvenir types (36),, Est. £200 - £300
Books > Sport
SOLD £240

Lot #74. Collection of 1966 World Cup memorabilia including Manchester World Cup Handbooks (3, two types), , Est. £250 - £300
Books > Sport
SOLD £310

Lot #75. Motor Racing Programmes (6) 1957-1959, at Silverstone, Oulton Park etc, including British Grand Prix 1958; , Est. £40 - £50
Books > Programmes
SOLD £44

Lot #76. Football Programmes (30) and other soccer titles 1938 to 1970, including 1938 Football League Jubilee Souvenir; , Est. £70 - £100
Books > Programmes
SOLD £60

Lot #77. Collection of Autographs in small albums & loose, mostly Sport, especially 1960s including Manchester Utd & City , Est. £80 - £120
Autographs
SOLD £155

Lot #78. "Brown's Self-Interpreting Family Bible", Edward Slater, 1870s, large format, full decorated leather,, Est. £30 - £40
Books
SOLD £40

Lot #79. Frances Gunning "A Sequence of Symbols for the Chief Festivals and Seasons of the Church", F. Bentley, [1873],, Est. £70 - £90
Books
UNSOLD

Lot #80. Sotheby's Auction Catalogues 1997 for the collections formed by the Duke and Duchess of Windsor,, Est. £30 - £40
Books
SOLD £26

Lot #81. Mainly late-1940s Magazines including "Man" (9), and softback books illustrated by "Pett" (4), Est. £40 - £50
Books > Glamour
SOLD £26

Lot #82. Cartoon books 1940s to 1980s including "Giles" Issues Nos. 1 and 2, Australian including Joliffe (8), , Est. £60 - £70
Books > Illustrated 
SOLD £52

Lot #83. Softbacks and ephemera with Sports and Theatre Programmes including Blackpool Circus 1930s & 1940s (3); , Est. £50 - £60
Books > Programmes
SOLD £62

Lot #84. Box of odds and a part-set, chiefly Trade issues with 1920s PC size Film Stars (20) by Picturegoer, Sarony, , Est. £30 - £40
Cigarette and Trade Cards
SOLD £48
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Lot #85. Football Trade Cards 1950s & 1960s, including Typhoo (Premium) "Famous Football Clubs" (3, including Manchester Utd), , Est. £50 - £60
Cigarette and Trade Cards
SOLD £66

Lot #86. Cigarette and Trade Card accumulation in box in mixed condition but with many fine including Millhoff "Famous Golfers" (4), Est. £150 - £200
Cigarette and Trade Cards
SOLD £70

Lot #87. Cigarette & Trade mix, late-19th Cent to 1960s, mostly pre-WW2, with many odds, some part-sets; , Est. £120 - £150
Cigarette and Trade Cards
SOLD £50

Lot #88. A. & B.C. Gum "Footballers (Quiz)" 1964 comprising 1-58 (set plus 21 odds), , Est. £120 - £150
Cigarette and Trade Cards
SOLD £210

Lot #89. Cope Bros. & Co. "Pigeons", 1926, a set of 25, Nos. 24 & 25 with slight abrasions on reverse, , Est. £40 - £50
Cigarette and Trade Cards
SOLD £54

Lot #90. Gallaher Ltd accumulation in box with some duplication and including many useful odds & some part-sets;, Est. £80 - £120
Cigarette and Trade Cards
SOLD £40

Lot #91. Gallaher & Player sets and part-sets in plastic sleeves including Gallaher "Fables & Their Morals" (set of 100, thick numerals),, Est. £60 - £80
Cigarette and Trade Cards
SOLD £66

Lot #92. D.C. Thomson "Footballers" 1923, K size, a selection of odds, some light duplication, Est. £20 - £30
Cigarette and Trade Cards
SOLD £28

Lot #93. Collection in small album with main interest in Rochdale (48) plus other Manchester area, Est. £50 - £60
Postcards
SOLD £50

Lot #94. Foreign cards in album, with main interest in Italy and France; mostly pre-1930 with some better Venice, , Est. £30 - £40
Postcards
SOLD £26

Lot #95. Collection of mainly pre-WW2 cards in album with much Lancashire especially Greater Manchester; , Est. £150 - £200
Postcards
SOLD £145

Lot #96. Carton of PPCs, photos and ephemera, including useful PPC ranges in old album with good shipping, Est. £40 - £50
Postcards
SOLD £52

Lot #97. British & Foreign subject cards plus some topographical, largely pre-1940, with some good early comic / fantasy, , Est. £60 - £80
Postcards
SOLD £80

Lot #98. British & Foreign subject cards, mostly pre-1940, together with GB topography; , Est. £70 - £90
Postcards
SOLD £60

Lot #99. Box of Warwickshire with many Tuck Oilettes, Worcestershire, Shropshire and Staffordshire,, Est. £70 - £90
Postcards
SOLD £82

Lot #100. Kent, Surrey and Sussex accumulation including Tuck Oilettes and other art topography, , Est. £70 - £100
Postcards
SOLD £135

Lot #101. South West of England, Channel Islands and the Isle of Wight, a mainly pre-1940 accumulation, Est. £70 - £100
Postcards
SOLD £70

Lot #102. Leicestershire, Northants and East of England especially Lincolnshire, largely pre-1940, Est. £70 - £100
Postcards
SOLD £145

Lot #103. Lancashire & Cheshire, plus few Isle of Man and some Derbyshire, a mainly pre-1940 accumulation,, Est. £70 - £100
Postcards
SOLD £165

Lot #104. Central England especially Berkshire, Notts and Oxfordshire, plus Herts, Beds & Bucks,, Est. £60 - £80
Postcards
SOLD £54

Lot #105. Northern England and Scotland with chief interest in Northumberland especially Johnston & Son Monarch series, , Est. £50 - £60
Postcards
SOLD £115
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Lot #106. Cornwall, Wales and Foreign topography with useful RPs, Tuck Oilettes, early types etc, Est. £50 - £70
Postcards
SOLD £40

Lot #107. Box of 1900s to 1950s GB topography plus some comic and 1950s motor racing, over 400 in all; , Est. £70 - £90
Postcards
SOLD £185

Lot #108. Fine selection including Angelo Asti glamour (4), Fantasy Heads (3) and Mountains,, Est. £40 - £50
Postcards
SOLD £26

Lot #109. Box of mostly Foreign Tram & Bus studies, all modern period, coloured, mostly European. , Est. £60 - £100
Postcards
UNSOLD

Lot #110. All-period accumulation with much interest in Ireland including Ulster, with tourist views, , Est. £50 - £70
Postcards
SOLD £115

Lot #111. Largely Edwardian topography especially Stoke-on-Trent district (11) with street scenes of Hartshill, Stoke and Hanley (2); , Est. £40 - £50
Postcards
SOLD £58

Lot #112. Edwardian to 1950s mix including WWI Embroidered Silks (5) with fine "The King's Royal Rifle Corps", , Est. £40 - £50
Postcards
SOLD £40

Lot #113. Animals selection with many cats and horses noted; includes nine in human dress / activity. , Est. £30 - £40
Postcards
SOLD £24

Lot #114. Dogs including Dorothy Travers Pope coloured chromos (6), Valentine RPs of named breeds (9), , Est. £30 - £40
Postcards
SOLD £20

Lot #115. Artist drawn, mostly topography, birds & butterflies but including Kirchner "San Toy" No. 2, Est. £40 - £50
Postcards
SOLD £26

Lot #116. Aviation selection 1910-1917, including close-up of Military Bi-Plane on Salisbury Plain by T.L.Fuller, Est. £16 - £20
Postcards
UNSOLD

Lot #117. Congleton, Cheshire, group of RPs illustrating the Royal Visit of George V and Queen Mary, 1913, , Est. £50 - £70
Postcards
SOLD £66

Lot #118. Comic selection, Edwardian to 1950s, wide variety of themes, with several named artiists., Est. £40 - £50
Postcards
SOLD £54

Lot #119. Edwardian actresses collection in modern album, including Gertie Millar (16),Isabel Jay (4), Edna May (16), Est. £60 - £80
Postcards
UNSOLD

Lot #120. Film Star glamour selection 1940s to early 1960s comprising Diana Dors (3), Marilyn Monroe (3), Jane Russell, , Est. £40 - £60
Postcards
SOLD £46

Lot #121. Brigitte Bardot 1950s & 1960s selection, all b/w RPs, mostly published by Takken of Netherlands,, Est. £50 - £60
Postcards
SOLD £40

Lot #122. Film Stars 1920s to 1950s, all male selection including Fred Astaire, Bing Crosby, Tyrone Power,, Est. £50 - £60
Postcards
SOLD £48

Lot #123. French Central and West Africa c.1910-1930, with views & ethnology, especially Senegal (8), , Est. £40 - £50
Postcards
SOLD £40

Lot #124. Glamour selection by Jean Tam (2), Barribal (5), Ambrosio, Mauzan (3) and Bertiglia. , Est. £40 - £50
Postcards
SOLD £26

Lot #125. Liverpool selection with many city centre views, some docks scenes etc, with street scenes including better RPs, , Est. £40 - £50
Postcards
SOLD £34

Lot #126. Manchester Regiment collection, largely RPs WWI or earlier, mostly single poses but with some groups, , Est. £80 - £120
Postcards
SOLD £135
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Lot #127. Military RPs, mostly WWI or earlier, some WW2, with many group and some single poses,, Est. £80 - £120
Postcards
SOLD £130

Lot #128. Military RP PPCs and photographs from late-19th Century, mostly pre-WW2, with posed groups, Est. £100 - £130
Postcards
SOLD £165

Lot #129. Musicians and Composers (13), Vocalists (12), plus bands & orchestras, , Est. £40 - £50
Postcards
SOLD £30

Lot #130. Railway collection in album, engines, rolling stock and views, mostly GB, some Swiss & others;, Est. £60 - £80
Postcards
SOLD £50

Lot #131. Railway Locomotives and railway scenes in album, mostly British, some Swiss & others, mainly pre-1935,, Est. £50 - £60
Postcards
SOLD £58

Lot #132. Railway Stations collection in album, British (88) and Foreign (24), plus few modern or plain-back photos; , Est. £240 - £270
Postcards
SOLD £310

Lot #133. Railway Locomotives collection in album, 1900s to 1970s, largely Steam, with interest in L & Y, GWR and other Officials;, Est. £50 - £70
Postcards
SOLD £68

Lot #134. Russian Topography and subjects late-1890s to c.1914, all PU with various St.Petersburg district postmarks. , Est. £30 - £40
Postcards
SOLD £20

Lot #135. Shipping selection, both naval and merchant vessels, 1900s to 1960s with much pre-1945;, Est. £40 - £50
Postcards
SOLD £62

Lot #136. Tennis Players at Wimbledon with RPs of F.X.Shields, John Joec, Helen Jacobs, and Miss R.Betz;, Est. £30 - £40
Postcards
SOLD £17

Lot #137. Tuck Oilettes, largely topographical art, UK & Foreign including "Wide-Wide World" issues, Est. £30 - £40
Postcards
SOLD £32

Lot #138. Whaling scenes at Durban (2) and RP by Gibson of beached pilot whales at Penzance. (3), Est. £15 - £20
Postcards
SOLD £14

Lot #139. Lawson Wood comic selection including "Gran Pop" Series (15). Chiefly Valentine published, , Est. £30 - £40
Postcards
SOLD £20

Lot #140. World War I Embroidered Silks (6, three with inserts), plus Bamforths (17) and some greetings cards. , Est. £26 - £36
Postcards
SOLD £36

Lot #141. Selection including WW2 Naval Photos especially Royal Navy Submarines; , Est. £30 - £40
Photographs
SOLD £32

Lot #142. The Ralph Reader Boy Scouts 'Gang Show' 1948-1952, a scrapbook of cuttings, fliers, photos and programmes, , Est. £30 - £40
Ephemera
UNSOLD

Lot #143. Booksellers' Labels in box, a few 100, many from late-19th and early-20th Century;, Est. £40 - £60
Ephemera
SOLD £30

Lot #144. Printed Ephemera from late-19th Century including few pictorial billheads, 1897 Wirral Railway way-bill, , Est. £40 - £60
Ephemera
SOLD £30

Lot #145. Collection of Badges 1940s to 1970s with much 1950s & 1960s, comprising enamel (20), tin (54), plastic (3), , Est. £50 - £60
Ephemera
SOLD £185

Lot #146. Beermats in carton, mostly 1960s and 1970s, wide variety with some unusual breweries noted. , Est. £40 - £60
Ephemera
SOLD £42

Lot #147. Late-Victorian Scrap album containing a collection of chromo-litho greetings cards (160), plus few prints, small scraps , Est. £50 - £70
Ephemera
UNSOLD
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Lot #148. Film Lobby Cards in sets of eight, mostly 1950s comprising "Singin' in the Rain", "An American in Paris",, Est. £80 - £120
Ephemera
UNSOLD

Lot #149. Banknotes of Russia (7) and Germany (4) 1898-1922, the Russian notes all pre-Revolutionary period, Est. £20 - £30
Banknotes
SOLD £42

Lot #150. Foreign Coins and Banknotes in two old cigarette tins, plus few Royal Mint Crowns,, Est. £20 - £30
Banknotes
SOLD £24

Lot #151. Coins collection in plastic sleeves, George III to QE2, plus few tokens, some foreign etc;, Est. £20 - £30
Coins
SOLD £36

Lot #152. Selection of Medals comprising WWI set of 3 named to 7423 Pte.S.Schofield, Royal Fusiliers, , Est. £40 - £60
Medals & Medallions
SOLD £56

Lot #153. Hornby 'O' Gauge 1940s and early 1950s model railway comprising clockwork tank engines (2), , Est. £50 - £60
Toys and Models
SOLD £96

Lot #154. F.A. Cup Final 1984 memorabilia, including Match Ticket and Programme, , Est. £20 - £30
Books > Sport
UNSOLD

Lot #155. Horner's Dainty Dinah Toffee tin with Sheffield United colours and inscription "Play Up United",, Est. £40 - £50
Books > Sport
UNSOLD

Lot #156. Membership Card for Sale Nomads Football Club 1927-28, , Est. £12 - £15
Books > Sport
UNSOLD

Lot #157. Great Britain QV Surface-Printed selection pasted down on to old exercise book pages, , Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £60

Lot #158. Great Britain QV to GVI mint & used ranges on stockleaves and pages, with interest in QV 1d Reds, , Est. £70 - £90
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £78

Lot #159. Great Britain stamps and covers in 9 binders or stockbooks, plus album leaves, stockcards and 2 Year Books; , Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £125

Lot #160. All-period GB accumulation on leaves, in folders, stockbooks etc; includes many QV 1d reds; , Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £96

Lot #161. Largely GB ranges in stockbook from QV including selection of Surface-Printed to 1s; , Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £44

Lot #162. Oxford and Cambridge College Stamps 1871-1885, a collection on leaves, written up for display,, Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £310

Lot #163. Great Britain ranges in binder, largely fine used GV to c.1970, including 1924 & 1925 Wembley sets,, Est. £50 - £70
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £40

Lot #164. GB 1935-1970 UM ranges in binder, some removed but including the scarcer Phosphor Commems complete. , Est. £60 - £80
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £72

Lot #165. Album of GB Royal Portrait FDCs & Packs, chiefly modern but including items from 19th Cent; , Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £66

Lot #166. Great Britain George VI collection on leaves including RSW set mint, 1937 s/w and inverted wmk sets mint & used, , Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £48

Lot #167. Festival of Britain 1951 collection of stamps, covers and memorabilia, including scarce Harrison Presentation Pack, , Est. £50 - £60
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £58

Lot #168. GB 1950s & 1960s FDCs including Wilding Definitives to 1s6d (6 covers), 1953 Coronation (Tangier ovpts), , Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £40
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Lot #169. Great Britain assortment in album & loose, including First & Second Class dummy booklets,, Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £40

Lot #170. Great Britain collection in album 1952-1970; mostly UM including Wilding Tudor Crown set, , Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £82

Lot #171. Great Britain 1970s to late-1990s First Day and Commemorative covers, including many with special handstamps;, Est. £40 - £60
Stamps > Great Britain
UNSOLD

Lot #172. GB & Channel Islands used QE2 pictorials in album and 2 stockbooks, Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £32

Lot #173. Box of Covers 1970s to 1990s, mostly GB with some FDCs but chiefly RAF Museum & Fleet Air Arm etc,, Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £34

Lot #174. Isle of Man 1973-1999 fine mint or UM collection in album including mini-sheets or sheetlets;, Est. £50 - £60
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £48

Lot #175. Guernsey & Alderney 1969-1999 fine mint or UM collection in album, all in sets plus MS or sheetlets. , Est. £50 - £70
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £50

Lot #176. Jersey 1948-1999 fine mint or UM collection in album, all in sets plus mini-sheets etc., Est. £40 - £60
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £42

Lot #177. George V Commonwealth & GB selection in folder including 1924 Wembley & 1935 Jubilee post cards and stamps, , Est. £50 - £60
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £62

Lot #178. France used ranges of all periods in stockbooks, with many useful 19th Century issues from imperfs,, Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £82

Lot #179. British Commonwealth 1960-1995 mainly used collection in 2 albums, with many FU pictorials,, Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £34

Lot #180. British Commonwealth mainly mint ranges on stockcards with much GVI, plus used 1d Black (4 margins, repaired); , Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £185

Lot #181. British Commonwealth ranges on leaves & stockcards, largely QE2 from 1950s, with many definitives, , Est. £80 - £120
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £110

Lot #182. British Commonwealth accumulation in stockbooks, binders, on leaves etc, with interest in QV and QE2 issues; , Est. £100 - £130
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £70

Lot #183. France 1936 to 1999 mint collection in 2 albums with some better 1950s, the post-1965 issues fairly comprehensive;, Est. £150 - £200
Stamps > Foreign
UNSOLD

Lot #184. Gibraltar collection in album from QV with issues to 1991, largely mint or UM QE2,, Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £30

Lot #185. Assortment in carton with many signed Naval covers, one autographed by James Magennis V.C., , Est. £60 - £80
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £48

Lot #186. Dealer's stock of British Commonwealth sets and single items arranged on stockcards, , Est. £120 - £140
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £125

Lot #187. Dealer's stock of British Commonwealth issues on stockcards, QV to 1970s, with interest in Hong Kong, , Est. £130 - £160
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £175

Lot #188. Dealer's stock of British Commonwealth items on stockcards, with much GVI period, mainly mint,, Est. £220 - £250
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £220

Lot #189. Mainly 20th Century accumulation in carton, contained in albums, club books & loose, plus FDCs; , Est. £60 - £80
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £60
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Lot #190. Three stockbooks with mainly UM West Germany and Great Britain, the GB GVI to 1970s with booklet panes, controls etc;, Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £58

Lot #191. United States Illustrated First Day Covers 1938-1968, a selection, mostly 1938 Definitives, , Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £30

Lot #192. Foreign & Commonwealth selection largely 1938-52 period and almost all UM with good France, , Est. £50 - £70
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £60

Lot #193. West Germany 1949-1953 superb mint collection, largely in sets and with very many UM; , Est. £400 - £500
Stamps > Foreign
UNSOLD

Lot #194. West Berlin 1949-1953 VF Mint selection in sets, many UM, including 1949 Berlin Relief, 1950 Berlin Orchestra, Est. £100 - £150
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £100

Lot #195. European ranges on hagner leaves 1938-1953 with many sets, all mint or UM especially German occupied areas; , Est. £50 - £70
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £50

Lot #196. Late-1930s to 1960s largely mint or UM Foreign & Commonwealth ranges in stockbook with interest in Spain,, Est. £50 - £70
Stamps > World Collections
UNSOLD

Lot #197. Box of Covers & Stamps with many Foreign & Commonwealth MS, modern UM Jersey in packets, Est. £50 - £60
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £58

Lot #198. Yugoslavia 1934-1970s mainly mint ranges in stockbook with much UM including better sets;, Est. £50 - £70
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £52

Lot #199. Austria 1946-1971 all different collection of mint pictorials & charities in stockbook, mostly UM or LM Mint, , Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Foreign
UNSOLD

Lot #200. France in stockbook with some useful mint, UM and used mid-period; , Est. £30 - £40
SOLD £42

Lot #201. Germany 1915 to 1940s mint & used ranges in binder, with better used inflation issues, , Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £46

Lot #202. Russia 1960-1980 mainly FU ranges in stockbook & on leaves including many sets; , Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Foreign
UNSOLD

Lot #203. Middle East and Asia in stockbook, 1930s to 1980s, mainly used, with interest in Egypt, China, Iraq,, Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £36

Lot #204. Australia 1913-1993 M&U and UM collection in Davo album with useful stamps of all periods; , Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £30

Lot #205. Vatican City 1940-1984 UM collection in stockbook, mostly from 1958, largely in sets, , Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £40

Lot #206. Canada accumulation in small carton with many booklets & presentation packs, , Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £20

Lot #207. Ostland 1941 Overprints on Hitler 4pfg & 6pfg adhesives, a Coil Roll of 250 stamps,, Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £36

Lot #208. All-period accumulation on stockcards in very mixed condition but including good UM Swiss Airmails, , Est. £20 - £30
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £14

Lot #209. World ranges in large stockbook with many Thematic FU sets, plus UM GB Decimal sets, , Est. £20 - £30
Stamps > World Collections
UNSOLD

Lot #210. Germany & States M&U and UM in 2 large stockbooks with chief interest in West Germany, , Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > Foreign
UNSOLD

Lot #211. New Zealand c.1905 to 2010 M&U and UM ranges in stockbook with chief interest in GVI & QE2 issues , Est. £60 - £90
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £52
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Lot #212. East Germany 1975-1983 lightly duplicated collection in printed album, mostly both UM and VFU,, Est. £80 - £120
Stamps > Foreign
UNSOLD

Lot #213. Carton with collection of M&U and UM Belgium from late-19th Century to 1996; , Est. £70 - £90
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £82

Lot #214. Good accumulation in carton with much mint or UM GB especially GV and GVI period; , Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £110

Lot #215. Canada mint or UM collection in album 1932 to 1989, plus few Nova Scotia;, Est. £50 - £60
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £52

Lot #216. Canada QV to early 1990s mainly used collection in printed album with duplication;, Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > British Commonwealth
UNSOLD

Lot #217. Austria 1951-1971 collection of Illustrated FDCs in two binders, STC 872 Euro. , Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £48

Lot #218. Austria 1958-1985 fine UM collection in album, plus  few used, the mint largely complete for the period. , Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > Foreign
UNSOLD

Lot #219. Falkland Islands & Dependencies on stockleaves QV to 1980s especially GV & GVI issues;, Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > British Commonwealth
SOLD £80

Lot #220. All-period ranges in albums, stockbooks etc, with interest in Great Britain GVI & QE2 mint or UM, Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £92

Lot #221. France 1957 25Fr Mozart issue, a selection of Imperf Colour Trials including strip of 5, , Est. £40 - £60
Stamps > Foreign
UNSOLD

Lot #222. Hungary 1932-1961 Franz Liszt related items including 1934 2nd Philatelic Exhibition mini-sheet UM, , Est. £50 - £60
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £54

Lot #223. Music related items including engraved Essays by G.Wimmer of Austria for stamps commemorating Mozart (5) and Haydn,, Est. £50 - £60
Cigarette and Trade Cards
SOLD £58

Lot #224. France 1952 and 1953 sunken Die Proofs in black on hand-made paper of the designs for Saint-Saens and J.P.Rameau, , Est. £20 - £40
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £20

Lot #225. China all-period accumulation in stockbooks, circulated club books, few covers etc, , Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Foreign
SOLD £72

Lot #226. British Empire and GB accumulation in stockbooks and packets etc, all periods with much QV to GVI noted; , Est. £60 - £70
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £66

Lot #227. Box of Covers with much Aviation interest, plus GB Illustrated FDCs and some Presentation Packs; , Est. £40 - £60
Stamps > Great Britain
SOLD £42

Lot #228. WW2 Censored Covers & cards from or to Scotland, mostly within the UK or Received from H.M.Ships, , Est. £50 - £60
Stamps > Postal History
UNSOLD

Lot #229. Scottish Postal History 1900s to 1950s, mostly Invernesshire chiefly EVII to GV period, , Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > Postal History
SOLD £58

Lot #230. Pictorial Telegrams comprising Argentina 1934, GPO Greetings Telegrams (11) 1939-54, , Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Postal History
SOLD £38

Lot #231. Sweden 1915-1941 Covers & Cards to foreign destinations comprising registered, express (1), or censored mail;, Est. £40 - £50
Stamps > Postal History
SOLD £42

Lot #232. Russia 1880s to 1900s used Postal cards, Wrappers & a cover all with St.Petersburg numeral cancels,, Est. £80 - £120
Stamps > Postal History
UNSOLD
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Lot #233. Penny Mulready Envelope, stereo A138, used January 1841 from FORT GEORGE to Bellaghy, Ireland,, Est. £50 - £80
Stamps > Postal History
SOLD £40

Lot #234. Pair of FORT WILLIAM foolscap covers 1911 & 1934, the former Registered to Corrour with EVII 3d, , Est. £30 - £40
Stamps > Postal History
UNSOLD

Lot #235. Scottish Postal History pre-stamp to 1940s, all Invernesshire with range of poor to VF postal markings;, Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > Postal History
SOLD £52

Lot #236. Disinfected Mail: 1854 Tuscany entire from the writer Giovani Rosini with "Disinfetta / PROVINCIA DI / BOLOGNA", Est. £50 - £70
Stamps > Postal History
SOLD £34

Lot #237. All-period Covers & Cards, especially mid-period Germany, but including useful Holland, , Est. £70 - £100
Stamps > Postal History
SOLD £60
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